TECHNICAL GUIDE
AFFINITY
MODELS: PM9*UP
GAS-FIRED
CONDENSING / HIGH EFFICIENCY
UPFLOW MODULATING FURNACES
NATURAL GAS
60 - 120 MBH INPUT

Input
Max/Min
Output
Max/Min
Blower
Size
Blower
Max.
Over-current
Protect
Air Temp. Rise
Maximum Input
Air Temp. Rise
Minimum Input
MBH MBH In. HP Amps °F °F
PM9B12N060UP11 60/21 57/20 11 x 8 1/2 7.7 20 40 - 70 20 - 50
PM9B12N080UP11 80/28 76/26 11 x 8 1/2 7.7 20 40 - 70 20 - 50
PM9C16N080UP11 80/28 76/26 11 x 10 3/4 10.2 20 40 - 70 20 - 50
PM9C16N100UP11 100/35 95/33 11 x 10 3/4 10.2 20 40 - 70 20 - 50
PM9C20N100UP11 100/35 95/33 11 x 11 1 12.8 20 40 - 70 20 - 50
PM9D20N120UP11 120/42 115/39 11 x 11 1 12.8 20 40 - 70 20 - 50
Models
Max. Outlet
Air Temp.
Nominal